

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18255 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18578 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26188 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amreeta Swarup, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18251 and 18255/2009

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 also within two weeks, as per statement dated 21.8.2009 made before the Hon'ble Court.

Item No.108

-2-

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Await service on respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No.18578/2009

Await service on respondent No.4.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.26188/2009

Await service in respect of all the respondents.

All the four respondents are common.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file vakalatnama in this SLP also within two weeks and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd