

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18251 of 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 1/7/2009 in CWP NO.8570/2001
passed by the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.18255/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18578/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.26188/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.30669/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.14180/2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Pritpal Singh Nijjar, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Ms. Bijoylakshmi Das, Adv.

Ms. Hema Shekhawat, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by respondent No.4.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master