

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32060/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in CM  
No.11066/2011 In CWP No.15416/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNISH JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MALIK & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and  
documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20011-20014 of 2011  
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
In SLP 32060/11 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

In CC 20011-14/11 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions  
is granted in SLP(C)...CC 20011-20014/2011.

On the oral prayer made by learned senior  
counsel appearing for the petitioners, the Ministry of  
Defence through its Secretary, is impleaded as a party  
respondent in both the petitions. Amended memo of  
parties name shall be filed within two days, whereafter  
notice shall issue.

In the meantime, we direct that status quo in  
respect of nature, title and possession of the subject  
property shall be maintained.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master