

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No.8570/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18255 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18578 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26188 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,per mission to file

Volume-II and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30669 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer

for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14180 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No.33582 of 2011

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
 Mr. Sriram Krishna,Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

2

Mr. J.L.Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Ms. Bijaylakshmi Das,Adv.
Mr. Pritpal Nirjar, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,A.O.R.
Mr. Amit Dayal,A.O.R.

M/s. Parekh & Co., A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiquie, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukthi Chaudary, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after five weeks on non-miscellaneous day along with all connected matters.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 33582/2011 to take steps to effect service on unserved respondents.

In the meanwhile, if Respondent - Union of India desires, it may file counter affidavit after supplying copy thereof to the other sides.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master