

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 458 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 32060/2011

DISTT.TOWN PLANNER,ENFOR.,GURG.,HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNISH JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 5th August, 2013.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice. Therefore, the service of notice is waived.

The contemnor need not be present in the Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master