

^

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 458 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 32060/2011

DISTT.TOWN PLANNER,ENFOR.,GURG.,HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNISH JAIN Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that no construction shall be made during the pendency of these proceedings. He has prayed for time for final reply.

In view of the statement, respondent is directed not to make further construction.

Respondent to file Counter Affidavit within two weeks.

List on 3rd September, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|