

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32060/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2011 in CM No. 11066/2011 30/08/2011 in CWP No. 15416/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUNISH JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35045-35048/2011

(With appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 458/2012 In SLP(C) No. 32060/2011

SLP(C) No. 1187-1188/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24802/2012

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 8977/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9417/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For the parties: Mr. A. Mehrotra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay A., Adv.
 Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
 Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh G., Adv.

Dr. Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional solicitor General points out that a similar controversy, with larger ramification, is pending consideration before this Court. In this behalf reference has been made to the following pending cases:

SLP(C) NO. 18251/2009

SLP(C) NO. 18255/2009

SLP(C) NO. 18578/2009

SLP(C) NO. 26188/2009

SLP(C) NO. 30669/2009

SLP(C) NO. 14180/2010

SLP(C) NO. 33582/2011

The registry is directed to list these cases along with the matters referred hereinabove for collective determination, before a common bench. Instructions in this behalf may be obtained from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR