

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18251/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No. 8570/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18255/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18578/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26188/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30669/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14180/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33582/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35045-35048/2011

(With appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 458/2012 In SLP(C) No. 32060/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1187-1188/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24802/2012

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 8977/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9417/2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32060/2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Ninedita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mehindiratta, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ishatrshal Raj, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Intervenor-in-person, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

                                 Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

                                 Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shrey Dambhare, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.

                                 Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Parkash Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ashish Azad, Adv.

                                 Ms. Jyoti Kalra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

                                 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

                                 Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

                                 Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
respondents, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

List on 23.11.2016.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER